## **LEGISLATION LIST- AUGUST 2021**

**RESOLUTION 149- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING A TRANSFER FROM CONTINGENCY IN THE AMOUNT OF \$500.00 TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR DUES TO THE O&W RAIL TRAIL COALITION** 

**RESOLUTION 150- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING A TRANSFER IN THE PARKS & RECREATION DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$2,000.00 TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF TWO MUSIC IN THE PARKS EVENTS** 

RESOLUTION 151- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEWYORK, DETERMINING THE KINGSTON POINT RAIL TRAIL PHASE 2PROJECTAS AN UNLISTED ACTION IN THE STATE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY REVIEWACT (SEQR) PROCESS PURSUANT TO 6 NYCRR PART 617 AND DIRECTING THEOFFICE OF GRANTS MANAGEMENT TO COORDINATE A REVIEW OF THE ACTION

RESOLUTION 152- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING A TRANSFER IN THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3,500.00 TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF MARTERIALS FOR ITS DROP-IN SCHOOL SUPPORT PROGRAM AT THE RONDOUT NEIGHBORHOOD CENTER

RESOLUTION 153- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING A TRANSFER IN THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$250.00 TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF ADVERTISING

**RESOLUTION 154- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING A TRANSFER IN THE CIVIL SERVICE DEPARTMENT TO COVER UNACCOUNTED EXPENSES DUE TO THE PANDEMIC** 

RESOLUTION 155- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING A TRANSFER IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$110,479.14 TO COVER RETIREMENT PAYOUT AND VARIOUS TRAINING EXPENSES

**RESOLUTION 156- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING A TRANSFER IN THE HEALTH & WELLNESS DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$60,000.00 TO COVER THE EXPENSE OF A NYS DEC PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE MASTER PLAN** 

RESOLUTION 157- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING A TRANSFER IN THE HEALTH & WELLNESS DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$149,357.05 FOR THE NYS DOH CREATING HEALTHY SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES GRANT PROJECT RESOLUTION 158- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE ANY AND ALL RELATED DOCUMENTS AND TO EXPEND FUNDS IN THE FIRST INSTANCE FOR THE CREATING HEALTHY SCHOOLS AND COMMUNITIES GRANT (RFA 18371) FROM NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH, DIVISION OF CHRONIC DISEASE PREVENTION.

RESOLUTION 159- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, REQUESTING A TRANSFER IN THE POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$100,000.00 FOR THE US DEPARTMENT OF HOMELAND SECURITY TACTICAL TEAM GRANT VEHICLE

**RESOLUTION 160- RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KINGSTON, NEW YORK, PROHIBITING THE IDLING OF LIGHT AND MEDIUM DUTY VEHICLES FOR MORE THAN TEN MINUTES IN THE CITY OF KINGSTON** 

**RESOLUTION 161- ADDING HANDICAP PARKING ON GAGE STREET** 

RESOLUTION 162-AMENDING SECTION 390-97, SCHEDULE XIV, NO PARKING OR STANDING ANYTIME ON THE NORTH SIDE OF LINDERMAN AVE.

**RESOLUTION 163 RECOMMENDING APPROVAL TO AMENDING THE CITY'S FUND BALANCE** 

RESOLUTION 164-HORIZING THE REMOVAL OF THE SUM OF \$5,200.00- VACANT BUILDING FEES FROM THE 2021 GENERAL TAX BILL FOR 26 GILL STREET

**RESOLUTION 165- AUTHORIZING TO HAVE WALTER A MCDERMOTT COMPANY TO PERFORM A TELEPHONE AUDIT** 

**RESOLUTION 166- AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF MATTHEW BRANFORD TO THE BOARD OF ASSESSMENT REVIEW WITH A TERM ENDING 9/30/2026** 

**RESOLUTION 167- AUTHORIZING A SETTLEMENT (MAK REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS LLC. VS CITY OF KINGSTON)** 

FIRST READING LOCAL LAW 3 OF 2021-TO ESTABLISH A COMMUNITY CHOICE AGGREGATION PROGRAM